
Page 1 to 6

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/030269-2021 

Contract

Supply of AFR Wet Weather Clothing

Western Power Distribution

F06: Contract award notice – utilities

Notice identifier: 2021/S 000-030269

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-02874c  

Published 6 December 2021, 6:43pm

Section I: Contracting entity

I.1) Name and addresses

Western Power Distribution

Avonbank, Feeder Road

Bristol

BS2 0TB

Contact

Claire Friend

Email

cfriend@westernpower.co.uk

Country

United Kingdom

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/030269-2021
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/030269-2021
mailto:cfriend@westernpower.co.uk


Page 2 to 6

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom

Internet address(es)

Main address

www.westernpower.co.uk

I.6) Main activity

Electricity

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

Supply of AFR Wet Weather Clothing

II.1.2) Main CPV code

18221000 - Waterproof clothing

II.1.3) Type of contract

Supplies

II.1.4) Short description

Supply of AFR Wet Weather Clothing

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.2) Description

II.2.3) Place of performance

http://www.westernpower.co.uk


Page 3 to 6

NUTS codes

UK - United Kingdom

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

Supply of AFR Wet Weather Clothing

II.2.5) Award criteria

Quality criterion - Name: Technical Fit / Weighting: 30%

Quality criterion - Name: Product Evaluation / Weighting: 33%

Quality criterion - Name: Environment and Sustainability / Weighting: 3%

Quality criterion - Name: Service Level / Weighting: 14%

Price - Weighting: 20% 

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: Yes

Description of options

Option to extend for a further 24 months (in 12 monthly intervals)



Page 4 to 6

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Negotiated procedure with prior call for competition

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: Yes

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure

Notice number: 2021/S 000-000005

Section V. Award of contract

Contract No

304035

Title

Supply of AFR Wet Weather Clothing

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

18 November 2021

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 5 

Number of tenders received by electronic means: 5 

/Notice/000005-2021


Page 5 to 6

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Skanwear Clothing Company

Sandall Stone Road, Kirk Sandall Industrial Estate

Doncaster

DN3 1QR

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom

The contractor is an SME

No

Section V. Award of contract

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

18 November 2021

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 5 

Number of tenders received by electronic means: 5 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No



Page 6 to 6

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Tower Supplies

3 Yarrow Road, Poole

Dorset

BH12 4TS

Email

jturner@towersupplies.com

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom

The contractor is an SME

No

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

The high court of England and Wales

London

Country

United Kingdom

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

mailto:jturner@towersupplies.com
http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting entity
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.6) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots

	II.2) Description
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body



		2025-06-12T14:27:09+0100
	TCPDF




